

2024 College Fee Schedule

	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Annual Tuition	\$8,350	\$8,350	\$8,350	\$8,550	\$8,550	\$8,550
Building Fund / P&F per Family	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530
Notebook	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Total	\$9,380	\$9,380	\$9,380	\$9,580	\$9,580	\$9,580

Sibling Discounts on Annual Tuition

Second Sibling (attending concurrently)10%Subsequent Siblings (attending concurrently)20%

Included in Annual Tuition Fee All Year Levels

Compulsory excursions, incursions, camps and retreats.

Student Planner and College Journal

(one Journal per family).

Digital textbook bundle via Campion for Mathematics, Health and PE, Languages (Indonesian and Italian) and Humanities.

Year 12

Student ticket to Year 12 Graduation Dinner

Capital Building Fund

\$500 per family per year for maintenance and development of College facilities. This is not a tax deductible item. This item is compulsory.

Parents and Friends Association

\$30 per family per year for student activities, music, sport and related events. This item is compulsory.

ICT Device (Notebook)

All students are on a Notebook Payment Plan of \$500 per year per student.

This is inclusive of maintenance as required. The value over three years is \$1500. Students receive a new Notebook in Year 7 & Year 10 Should you choose to exit your child from the College during the year and wish to keep the Notebook, the balance owing will be charged to you.

Excluded from Annual Tuition Fees

- College uniform
- Year 7 to 10 English novels
- Year 11 and 12 textbooks
- Student stationery
- Optional College trips (e.g. Ski Trip, European History Tour, Indigenous Immersion Tours etc.)
- Chartered Bus Service (Bentleigh East Campus Only) \$1,800 per student annually

Some additional items, voluntary camps and excursions and other activities will incur additional charges. These will be advised and invoiced separately.

Subjects excluded from Annual Tuition Fees Outdoor Education (Years 10 to 12)

Year 10	\$400 per semester
Year 11 (Units 1 & 2)	\$750 per year
Year 12 (Units 3 & 4)	\$150 per year

VET/Vocational Major (VM)

Year 11 & 12

, \$300 per year

If your child withdraws from a VET course after the first week in March, the full cost of the VET course fees will be on-charged. This fee may be up to \$3,000.

A full year's tuition fee applies for VET, Vocational Major and Ungraded students.

Food Technology (Bentleigh East Campus elective)Year 9\$250 per semester

Instrumental Music Tuition

Private classes are available for all students. Music fees are charged for the whole year, with payment required before the commencement of each term. 30 Minute Individual Lessons \$1,335 (30 Lessons) 60 Minute Individual Lessons \$2,670 (30 Lessons)

Payment Options

Account Name

The College offers Payment Plans for Annual Fees to all families. This allows families to make payments across the year. Families on payment plans in 2023 will automatically recommence in 2024.

Should you wish to start or change a payment plan, please contact the College's Finance Department at <u>finance.admin@stbedes.catholic.edu.au</u> **Annual Payment Plans 2024**

Full payment (28 March)	\$250 discount per student
Three payments	15 March 17 June 16 September
Eight payments (March - October)	15 th of each month
Eighteen payments (22 Feburary - 17 October	Fortnightly
Payment Methods Online	e <u>Synergetic Portal</u>
Direct DepositBSB063Account No.103	144 87289

St Bede's College

BPAY

Details as listed on Annual College Fees invoice

For Direct Deposit or BPAY, in the Reference field, you must include your Debtor ID. This is listed on your invoice / fee statement. Receipts issued by request.

Withdrawal of Students

Should you intend to withdraw your child from the College during the year, the full fee will be ajusted on a prorata basis.

Conditions of College Fee Payment

- College Fee Invoices will be issued at the commencement of the school year (February 2024).
- Should your account deadline not be met, administration charges may be applied.
- Any legal, debt collection or other related expenses incurred by the College for outstanding amounts will be added to your account.
- Should your account be outstanding, your child will not be permitted to attend extra-curricular camps or tours.
- All signatories on the Enrolment Acceptance form are jointly liable for payment of all College fees and other charges.

For Payment Terms & Conditions please visit the College website: <u>Terms and Conditions</u>

Financial Assistance

Should you need to apply for Financial Assistance with regards to College Fees, you can apply for a Camps Sports and Excursion Fund form (CSEF) and complete an application for Fee Concession. You must supply a current Health Care Card or Centrelink Pensioner Concession Card.

We are here to help

Should you have any enquiries or wish to discuss Payment Plans or Financial Assistance options, please contact our Business or Finance Departments for a confidential discussion.

Sharon Lawrence9582 5999Finance Officer9582 5999Dominic Langdon9582 5999Business Manager9582 5999